206

said office April 1lst, 1935, it being first Monday, the following members

being present:

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their

Re Cs Benton, Chairman

Ce Ae Small
He G. Avant

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the

following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Tax Listers be paid 10¢ per name for listing

Ae W. Baldwin, Clerk

1935 taxes which includes:taking farm reports.

from paying Poll tax during his disability.

Ordered: that Jack Sanders be allowed an exemption order

Ordered: that Bob Bell be allowed $1.00 present relief

and $1.00 per month.

countersigned.

in Grand Jury room or in

account of Court room being used by J. P. Quinerlyrin delivering tobacco

checks.

Ordered: that the Co operative Health work vouchers be

Ordered: that Recorder's Court be allowed to bé held

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and

the Legion hut Tuesday April 2nd, 1935, on

lawful meh to serve as Jurors at the April term of Court:

Bogue
Bolton
Bug Hill
Chadbourn

Cerro Gordo
Fair Bluff
Lees
Ransom

Tatum

Waccamaw

Welches Creek

FIRST WEEK

K. S.
Ge B.
W, C.
Je Co

Pope
Atkinson
Rhodes
White

Elisha Nobles

A. C,
S. He
David
E. E,

L. P,
J. L.

S. D.

Henry

Godwin
Gowan

N, Watts
Page

Benton
Rhodes

Black

Clay Baldwin




AAC897

Western Prong

Williams

South Williams
@ Whiteville

SECOND WEEK

Bogue
Bolton
Bug Hill
Chadbourn

Cerro Gordo
Fair Bluff
Lees
Ransom

Tatum

Waccamaw
Welches Creek
Western Prong
Williams

South Williams
Whiteville

D. W, Packer
L. M, Wright
Luther Cox

S. Lo Fuller
Je Ae Guiton

Tecamseh Plerce
Je Ko Mills
P. P. Reaves

W. G, Hammond
G, Ce White

Coy Anderson
Willie Edwards
Ve Ao Mariowe
Re G+ Burns

Ao S'o Filelds
Warren Fieldsa

'Go He Williamson

John G. Pruitt
R. Ce Brown
B, J., Williams
D, H, Bell

We Bert Best
Eddie Horne

Ordered: that Junior Frazier be allowed .to pay his portionate part

of back taxes on Ed Brown estate lands in Bolton township.

Ordered: that Seth L. Smith be allowed to pay the principal and

court costs on Warren Fields property in Tatum township for 1929 - 1934

inclusive.

Ordered: That Celia Brest be allowed to pay 1928 tax without pay-

ing penalty.

executed by National Surety Corporation
Ordered: that the bond of D. L. Gore, Clerk Superior Court,/ is

herebj exempt from liability up to $5,000,00, which amount is covered by

Federal insurance; said funds being deposited in Waccamaw Bank and Trust

Company, County Depository.

2.07

{

/



208

Ordered: that the Tax Supervisor be authorized and instructed
one
to list/lot known as Garage lot in South Williams township in the name of

W. & A. Leonard separate from other property, so Standard 0il Company may
pay taxes on said Garage lot which they hold mortgage on.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed

and pald:

A. W, Baldwin : Salary - County Auditor $ 170.00
Lila Mae Dyson Sdl ary - Assisting Auditor 75.00
John W, Hall Salary - Sheriff 225,00
Ce A, Farley Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 100,00
D. L. Gore Salary - Ce S. C. etce 240.00
Be De. Hickman Salary - Assisting C. S. Co 75,00
Leo L., Fisher Salary - Reglster of Deeds ’ 190,00
Rachel C, Davis Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds 75.00
Ed Schwartz Salary - Janitor, less bal. advance $5.00 45,00
De Te Lawson Salary - County Home Keepmr 80400
Re J, Lamb Salary - Tax Collector and travel 150,00
Joe W, Brown . Salary - Judge Recorder's Court 75400
Junius K. Powell Salary - Prosecuting Attomney 50.00
Jackson Greer Sr. Salary - County Attorney 50.00
Je P, Quinerly Salary - Farm Agent 125,00
G. Go Carmichael Salary - Tax Supervisor 90.00
117th Motor Transport Company March Appropriation 10.00
Columbus Telephone Co, March phone rent 29.50
Mrs. Johnsie Nunn Salary - Welfare Officer and travel 54.16
McDaniel-Boice Inse. Coe Premium on Burros S. Reynolds bond 10,00
Mrs. Johnsie Nunn Mileage to Samracand, etce. 27.13
Southern Sanitary Coe. Drinking cups for Court House 12.50
Jos. C. Shepard Disinfectants, etc. for Court House 15.96
Waccamaw Drug Co. Medicine for W S. Todd 2.20
E. L, Watts To bal. due on Herman Grice case «87
The Standard Supply Coe. Supplies for Jail 30.00
Mr. Sullivan Conveying Lucille Gainey to Dre. 2.50
Ernest Dyson To 4 spray guns for Jail 1.40
Roberts Clothing Co. Clothing for Allevine Gore 300
Apex Chemical Goe To 6 waste baskets for Court House 4,50
Tide Water Powdr Co. To lights for Court House, etc. 64437
Monroe Calculating Machine Co., To repairs on Salcuaator 19.55
Mrs. Sadie Meyers To 15 days assisting Y. S, C. 33475
P, &. F. Motor Express Co. To express for Court House 1.35
Burkhead-DeVane Printing Co. Supplies for C. S. C. 21.65
Harry Jenrette Burial expense of unknown negro 10.00
Joe W, Brown Mileage on Coroner investigation 530
F. B, Richardson To investigating deaths 15.00
Je B. Stephens Conveying Lonnie Sgivey to Jail 2480
I. F. Green ' Conveying Council Gore to Jall 2.80
Ce Te Whaley Conveying prisoners 6.00
Frank Strole - Conveying prisoners _ 4,70
W. R. Cowan Conveying prisoners 3440
Vineland Market Co. Stew Beef for County Home 5.00
P, & F. Motor Express Co. Express for Court House 1.13
Mrs. Gladys Wooten To 23 days 4ssisting Reg. of Deeds 51.75
Lollie Mae Gore To 24 days assisting Tax Collector 54,00
P. Leinwand Shoes for Annie Mae Ray 95
Je Norwood Holmes Desk and chalr for Court House 13.50
Mrs. Mary 4. Schulken March rent of building for E. R, A. 25,00
C. A. Farley Conveying Detlaw Sanderson to Raleigh 14.40
Miss Mamie Brown To 2 days assisting Tax Supervisor 4,50
Oscar High To March bill 13,30
H, L, Shaw Jr. To special diet and laundry foar Jail 4,75
He L. Shaw, Jaidor March support of Jaill 372445
Page Benton To 25 bu. potatoes for County Home 18.75
Maggie Shaw Work at County Home 9400
De H. Hickman Fish for County Home 3465
Horace Lawson Shaves and Hair cuts for County Home 2,40
Garrell Brothers ~ To March bill 86695
Horton's Service Station To gas for Couhty Home . 5.50
Mitchell Printing Co. Supplies for Reg. of Deeds 25400
Bdwards & Broughton Coe To supplies for Auditor, etc. 32.48
Edwards & Broughton Co. To supplies for Rege. of Deeds - 41.74
Ne. G, Butler Capturing still 5,00
E., L. Watts Conveying Wilson Powell to Jail 5400
Ce Te Hargrove Capturing two stills 10,00
Be. W. Hammond Capturing one still 5.00
James Norment Capturing still and operator 10,00
E4A Inman ' Capturing still and operator 10,00

L. P, Blackman Capturing 4 stills and 2 operators - 30600




AAC89Y

Commercial Printing Co.

Frank Davis

The News Reporter Co,.
Polly ®eddie

Town of Whiteville
W. Be Hobbs

Julian D, Lewis, Attorney
David Smith, P. M,
Charlie Baldwim

Ce Le L‘YﬂCh

Fe Be Foster

The Hammond Coe
Frank Strole

Jackson Greer Sr.
Mrs. Gladys B. Proctor
Joel Ivey

Memory Company
Columbus County News
McNeill's Drug Store
Leder Brothers
Thompson Hospital
James Walker Hospital
Bud Stephens

Dr., Williams

B. W, Hammond

R. C. Benton

He Go Avant

Ce Ao Small

We He Powell

Ce De Garrell

Out Door Poor
Insolvent Vouchers

Supplies for C. S, C.
Wilmington Stamp & Printing Co. Supplies for C.S.C., etce

To 12 days assisting Janitor

To March bill

To 4 days assisting Tmx Supervisor
Water bill for March

Coal for Jail

Commission on Land Sales Certificates
Stamps for Tax Supervisor

Work on Jall Boiler

Work on Court House windows

Repairing at Court House

Food for Van Godwin

Capturing still

Mileage to Florence in re Ratcliffe case
To hospital treatment for R. A. Miller
To making 25 coffins

To supplies for Jail and Court House
Advertising for Board Commissioners
Medicine for County Home and Jail

To clothing for County Home, etce
Donation on expense of Sampson Edwards
Ponation on expense of Dougald Clark
Capturing still, etc.

Donation on expense of Dudley child
Conveying prisoners

$ 42.39
25,03
6.00
215.45
9.00
35.75
50,00
140.34
5.00
1.50
2.00
375
2.00
5.00
10.00
254,00
193,75
20.73
750
26.77
68,07
10.00
8400
9.40
10.00
5400

To 2 days ontBoard, 2 days Come. work & Mi. 19.70
To 2 days on Board, 2 days Com. work & Mi. 16.10

To 2 days on Board and mileage
Donation on expense in Raleigh
Donation on expense in Raleigh
T otal

Total

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

William R, DeVane 1934

Error in listing dogs

Bank of Bladen 1933 . Error in listing 200 acres in Bladen Coe.
Bank of Bladen 1934 Error in listing land in Bladen Co.
Warren Flelds 1933 Account of being penalized
Warren Fields 1934 Account of being penalized

RESOLUT ION

12,50
100,00
100,00
338400

165452

$ 2.00
35438
35438

1.56
65

Whereas, certain citizens of Cerro Gordo townshlip have petitioned

the Board of County Commissioners to recommerd the taking over and main-

taining of a certain road by the State Highway Commission; and,

Whereas, sald road which it is desired by said citizens that the

State Highway Commission take over and maintain is the road leading from

A.CeLs RoR,, connecting‘with Highway # 202 at Porter Swamp Church; and,

Whereas, said road, a distance of about 7/10 miles, is the

main thoroughfare in getting to and from church; -

209

Now, therefore, be 1t resolved by the Board of County Commissioners

of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission take over and maintain

said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy B8f this resolution be sent to

the State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the

Minutes of this Board,




210

' There being no further business to come before the Board
at this time, adjournment was voted in order until Monday Aprll 8th, 1935

Approved:

7B a2zl é_ % i L~

lerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in theéir
said office April 8th, 1935, according to adjourmment. Members of the
Board present which includes neyly appointed members, as follows:

R. C, Benton, Chadimman

Ce As Small

H, G. Avant

F. L., Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was trgnsacted.

Ordered: that J. K. Powell, Prosecuting Attorney for
Recorder's Court, be paid for his services in said Court, $4.00 for
each conviction where cost is paid by defendant and $2.00 for each
conviction where road sentence is imposed, and he receives no fee where
judgement of "Not Guilty" or Nol Pros is entered. This order to be -
effective as of April 1lst, 1935.

Ordered: that Jackson Greer's salary be increased to

$75.00 per month, to be effective as of April 1st, 1935.

Ordered: that Ed Schwartz's salary be increased to $60.00
per month, to be effective as of April 1lst, 1935.

Ordered: that D T, Lawson's salary be increased to

$90.00 per month, to be effective as of April 1lst, 1935,




